

66847-1

66847-1

NO. 66847-1-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent

v.

SAMUEL W. CORNISH,

Appellant

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

THOMAS M. CURTIS
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV 1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2011 DEC 13 AM 10:54

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

III. ARGUMENT 4

 A. STANDARD OF REVIEW. 4

 B. THE DEFENDANT HAS NOT SHOWN THAT THE COURT
 FAILED TO FOLLOW ANY REQUIRED PROCEDURES IN
 IMPOSING A STANDARD RANGE SENTENCE. 4

 C. THE COURT DID NOT REFUSE TO CONSIDER AN
 EXCEPTIONAL SENTENCE..... 5

 D. THE COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION BY
 IMPOSING A STANDARD RANGE SENTENCE. 6

IV. CONCLUSION 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

State v. Ammons, 105 Wn.2d 175, 713 P.2d 719, cert. denied, 479 U.S. 930 (1986) 4

State v. Garcia-Martinez, 88 Wn. App. 322, 944 P.2d 1104 (1997), review denied, 136 Wn.2d 1002 (1998)..... 4, 7

State v. Grayson, 154 Wn.2d 333, 111 P.3d 1183 (2005)..... 5

State v. Mail, 121 Wn.2d 707, 854 P.2d 1042 (1993)..... 4, 5

State v. Williams, 149 Wn.2d 143, 65 P.3d 1214 (2003)..... 6

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 9.94A.210(1) 4

RCW 9.94A.585 4
